## **Corporate action statement/Disclosure of insider information**

## "On convening a meeting of "IDGC of the South" PJSC Board of Directors

| and its agenda"                               |  |
|---|--|
| al information                                |  |
| Public Joint Stock Company "Interregional     |  |
| Distribution Grid Company of the South"       |  |
| "IDGC of the South" PJSC                      |  |
| Rostov-on-Don, Russian Federation             |  |
| 1076164009096                                 |  |
| 6164266561                                    |  |
| 34956-Е                                       |  |
|   |  |
| http://www.mrsk-yuga.ru;                      |  |
| http://www.e-                                 |  |
| disclosure.ru/portal/company.aspx?id=11999    |  |
| meeting of "IDGC of the South" PJSC Board     |  |
| s and its agenda"                             |  |
| adopting a decision to hold a meeting of the  |  |
| 017   |  |
| issuer's BoD: 24 March 2017                   |  |
| d of directors:                               |  |
| ion of the business-plan of IDGC of the South |  |
| me and information on main operational risks  |  |
|   |  |
| Signature                                     |  |
| cretary (by proxy Pavlova Ye.N.               |  |
| (signature)                                   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |

and its agenda"